ORDER

No. 137 Dtd. 02.08.2024

In partial modification of this office order issued vide Memo No. CJM/SSM/42/2024/903-12, Dated 22/07/2024 for smooth functioning of the Court on Holidays, following Ld. Judicial Officers (JO) will take up production of accused persons and bail papers etc as **Roster Duty** as follows-

SI No.	Name of J.O.	DATE
2	Shri Jagat Das, Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, South Salmara Mankachar	15.08.2024, 18.08.2024 & 23.08.2024
3	Shri Navneet Kashyap, Sub- Divisional Judicial Magistrate (M) Hatsingimari	24.08.2024, 25.08.2024 & 26.08.2024

^{*}Roster duty on rest of the holidays will remain same as earlier order

Sd/- S.Bhattachariee Chief Judicial Magistrate South Salmara-Mankachar

Memo No.CJM/SSM/41/2024/982-91

Dated, the 02nd August/2024

Copy forwarded for information :-

1. The Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, South Salmara Mankachar.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action :-

- 2. Shri Jagat Das, Ld. Addl. CJM, SSM.
- 3. Shri Navneet Kashyap, Ld. SDJM (M), Hatsingimari.
- 4. Sri Dhirendra Newar, Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)-cum-JMFC, SSM.
- 5. The President/Secretary, Bar Association, SSM.
- 6. The Prosecuting A.S.I., South Salmara-Mankachar.
- 7. G.R. Assistant, C.J.M.'S Office, South Salmara Mankachar.
- 8. System Assistant, District Judiciary, SSM
- 9. Order Book / Office File.

Chief Judicial Magistrate South Salmara-Mankachar Chief Judicial Magistrate, South Salmara-Mankachar

2/8/14